## TOWN MEETING WARNING

## Town of Weathersfield, Vermont Warning for the Annual Town Meeting Saturday, February 27th and Tuesday, March 2nd, 2021

Due to the State of Emergency, we will be holding a Virtual Town Meeting this vear.

Voting by Australian ballot will be conducted in Martin Memorial Hall, at 5259 U.S. Route 5 in Ascutney, on Tuesday, the 2nd day of March 2021. [The polls will open at 10:00 A.M. and close at 7:00 P.M. on that date], to act on the following articles:

The legal voters of the Town of Weathersfield, Vermont, are hereby notified and warned to meet via Zoom (Meeting ID: 542-595-4364 | Passcode: 8021) on Saturday, the 27th day of February 2021, at 12:30 P.M., to act on the following articles:

Article 1: Shall the voters of the Town of Weathersfield accept the reports of the Town's officers for the period fom July 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020.?

Article 2: Shall the voters of the Town of Weathersfield, in accordance with 17 V.S.A. § 2664 and 22 V.S.A. § 142, authorize the Proctor Library Trustees to expend such grant monies, gifts, or bequests which may be received by the Proctor Library, in accordance with the terms of said grants, gifts, or bequests?

Article 3: Shall the voters of the Town of Weathersfield authorize the Select Board to borrow money, if necessary, to pay current expenses in anticipation of taxes in accordance with the provisions of Title 24, Section 1786 of the Vermont Statutes Annotated.

**Article 4:** To transact any other business deemed proper when met.

Article 5: To elect all Town officers as required by law.

Moderator - One Year Town Clerk - Three Years Town Treasurer - Three Years Select Person – Two Years Lister - Three Years Trustee of Public Funds - Three Years Cemetery Commissioner - Five Years Library Trustee - Three Years Library Trustee - Three Years Library Trustee - Three Years Moderator/School - One Year School Director - Three Years School Director - Three Years, 2 remaining School Director - One Year School Director - One Year

Article 6: Shall the voters of the Town of Weathersfield approve the expenditure of \$1,440,222 for the supp011 and operation of the Town's General Fund? \$1,042,451 shall be raised by property taxation, allowing the Selectboard to set the appropriate tax rate.

Article 7: Shall the voters of the Town of Weathersfield approve the expenditure of \$1,154,392 for the support and operation of the Town's Highway Fund? \$946,770 shall be raised by property taxation, allowing the Select Board to set the appropriate tax rate.

Article 8: Shall the voters of the Town of Weathersfield approve the expenditure of \$289,049 for the support and operation of the Town's Solid Waste Management Facility? These monies shall be raised by non-tax revenues.

(Signatures on following page)

Dated at Weathersfield, Windsor County, Vermont this 26th day of January 2021

David T. Fuller, Chairperson

Michael Todd, Vice Chair

N John Amin N. John Arrison, Selectboard Member

Selectboard Member Jose h Jarv

Paul Tillman Selectboard Member

ATTEST: Received at the Town of Weathersfield this 27th day of January 2021.

<u>Ima Ann hUniq</u> Flora Ann Dango, Town Clerk